## 503914499 07/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3961151

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YASUSHI OKABE	05/06/2010	
JUNICHI HASHIMOTO	05/06/2010	
ISAO KISHI	05/06/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15209243		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007694.00085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503914499 REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0023

2009-02903US(57EG1E)

1-10F003-US

### **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yasushi OKA	ABE.	(5)		
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Junichi HASHI				
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	` '		-4-1,4-1				
	or 1117 071 107	(4)			-		
		1.7	In conside	ration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other g	ood and valuable conside	rations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIKI K	AISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	ya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-856	1 Japan	
			as defined in 3 provisional, nor	35 U.S.C. §100, in the a-provisional,	) the entire right, title and invention, and in all appli- continuation, substitute, ar ination certificates that ma	cations for patent includir nd reissue application(s),	ng any and all and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	IMAGE FO	RMING APPARATI	US AND TANDEM TY	TE PHOTOSENSITI	VE UNIT
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Doc	ket No.			
			for which the ur	ndersigned has (have) ex	recuted an application for p	atent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	May 06,	2010		·
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	•	n Serial Number 12	2/731,809		<u></u>
applicate any app Assigne claims of reexam States of full right herewit identific	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned plication or continuation is in every way possible. The undersigned provisions of the Internation a grant of a value of the undersigned in the undersigned in the undersigned to convey the entire internation.	le Assidiagreen or dilegreen of agreematidiagreen oli agreematidia	e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or obtaining evidence (e(s) to execute a onal Convention ne(s) to perform ted States paten by authorize(s) a on(s) to the said at herein assigner	m necessary.  all papers necessary in a rany patent or reissue age and going forward with all papers and document for Protection of Industrical affirmative acts which to the Assignee.  Indicate the common straight of the Assignee of the Assignee of the the Assignee of the the Assignee of the the Assignee of the	and also to execute separa- connection with any interfer polication based thereon, for such interference.  Is and perform any act what Property or similar agree th may be necessary to do issioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and heave) not executed, and with itcoff, LTD the power to the the rules of the United	rence which may be declar the invention, and to coolich may be necessary in ments.  In the invention of confirm a large and all Letters Patentereby covenants that he is a large and a lar	perate with the connection with the properties of the United has (they have) the that any further any further
	In witness whereof	, exec	uted by the und	lersigned on the date(s	) opposite the undersign	ed name(s).	
Dat	e May. o	6,	2010	Name of Inventor	Yasushi OKABE	Ocalu	(SEAL)
Dat	e <u>May. 0</u>	6 ,	2010	_ Name of Inventor	Yasushi OKABE  Junichi HASHIMOTO  Lago Kishi Isao Kishi	sh: anoto	(SEAL)
Dat	e May, 06		2010	_ Name of Inventor	Isao Kishi	<u>i'</u>	(SEAL)
Dat	e	_	,	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0024